## NOMINATION FORM for ASCA Board of Directors Position 2023 Election

An ASCA Member in good standing may nominate a parent from an ASCA Member School Council to run for an elected position on the Board of Directors. Elections take place at the ASCA Annual General Meeting (AGM) on April 23, 2023. Nominees must be present at the AGM to be elected to the Board of Directors.

Board positions available	e for the 2023 election:	Indicate desired position ✓ and alternate(s) (declare intention to run for an alternate position, if unsuccessful with initial bid)
Director Director	(5 positions) (3 positions)	Two (2) year term position.  One (1) year term position.
Candidate Name:		
Candidate Address:		
Candidate Phone:	Em	ail:
Candidate Member School Council Name:		Town/City:
Candidate Declaration:  I have read and understand the eligibility and requirements to run for a position on the ASCA Board of Directors. If I am elected to a position on the ASCA Board of Directors, there are no circumstances at this time that will prevent me from fully assuming my position on the Board and supporting the mandate of the organization.  Do you have affiliations/involvement that may affect/influence your performance as a board member or be perceived as a conflict of interest? (eg. political, employment, etc.) (details)  Candidate Signature:		
Equivalent as printed		
Nominator Name: (1 required)		
Nominator Member School Council Name: _		Town/City:
Nominator Signature:		

Submit completed Nomination Form and Candidates Questionnaire to ASCA Board Nominations at parents@albertaschoolcouncils.ca by 5:00 pm on April 7, 2023.

Candidate information will be posted on the ASCA website at **three** intervals; March 15, April 1, and April 13 (10 days prior to the election at the AGM).

Nominees may be contacted at any time prior to the AGM by ASCA or Member School Council representatives regarding their decision to run for a position on the Board of Directors. Successful candidates will be expected to attend an orientation meeting, virtually unless held in person in Edmonton - potentially scheduled for the first weekend in May.

This form must be completed and submitted electronically ONLY by email to parents@albertaschoolcouncils.ca